
Timetable 2026

All enquiries
www.rail.im

The Welcome Centre, 
Tel: +44 (0) 1624 662525

/IoMRailways



RAMSEY

LAXEY

DERBY CASTLE

GROUDLE GLEN
RAILWAY

SOUTH CAPE

DHOON GLEN

BALLAGLASS

BALLAJORA

BALDRINE

LEWAIGUE
BELLE VUE

BUNGALOW

SNAEFELL

DOUGLAS

CASTLETOWN
PORT ERIN

PORT
ST MARY

COLBY BALLABEG

BALLASALLA

SANTON

PORT SODERICK

Snaefell Mountain Railway

Manx Electric Railway

IOM Steam Railway

IOM Steam Railway

Manx Electric Railway

Douglas Bay
Horse Tramway

NIARBYL

CALF OF
MANN

PEEL

ST JOHN’S

FOXDALE

Great Laxey Mine Railway

KIRK MICHAEL

SULBY

Thanks to our Victorian railways and a comprehensive 
bus vannin service it couldn’t be easier to get around.

To track your Heritage 
Railway services in real 
time visit findmybus.im

Douglas Station can be found at the inner end of Douglas Harbour. 
From here it’s just a short trip to Port Soderick and Santon _ ideal 
stops for exploring the dramatic coastline south of the capital. The 
ancient monastery of Rushen Abbey is found at Ballasalla and a 
leisurely stroll along the river brings you to Silverdale Glen with its 
café, boating lake and children’s play area.

Further along the line at Castletown you will find four unique 
heritage sites; Castle Rushen, the Nautical Museum, the Old 
Grammar School and the Old House of Keys. Nearby there 
are shops, pubs and restaurants to visit. At the end of the line 
you will find Port St Mary and Port Erin. With their sandy 
beaches, sheltered harbours, cafés and activities, both 
villages have become favourite destinations for families. 
If you want to learn more about your journey South on 
the Steam Railway then why not take the opportunity 
to visit the Port Erin Railway museum which houses 
a fine collection of locomotives, coaches and 
memorabilia.

South by Steam

1. Snaefell Summit

2. Milntown House

FURTHER ENQUIRIES CALL THE WELCOME CENTRE

Discover your Isle of Man

+44 (0) 1624 662525 or visit www.rail.im

6 . The Great Laxey Wheel

5. Bulgham Bay

7. Castle Rushen

9. Port Erin Bay

1

7

6

5

2

3

4. Maughold Head

3. Ramsey by Tram

8. Railway Museum

4

North by Electric
The Derby Castle terminus is at the northern end of Douglas Promenades and 
is shared with the Douglas Bay Horse Tramway. The terminus is served by 
frequent Bus Vannin services that also serve the Steam Railway station. Alight 
at Laxey for the unique Snaefell Mountain Railway. Laxey is also home to the 
Mines Trail which includes the Great Laxey Wheel and the fascinating Great 
Laxey Mine Railway.

North of Laxey, tram stops at Dhoon Glen, Glen Mona, Ballaglass and 
Cornaa; all are ideal for exploring the spectacular glens and peaceful 
beaches along the coast. Further on, Ballajora, Dreemskerry, Lewaigue 
and Belle Vue provide the most convenient stops for exploring Maughold 
Church, home to a unique collection of Norse and Celtic stone crosses and 
the rugged coastline around Maughold Head. At the northern end of the 
line is Ramsey with its impressive Victorian boating lake at Mooragh Park. 
There are shops in the narrow streets near the harbour with a wealth of 
retailers, cafés, restaurants and pubs including Fynoderee Distillery adjacent 
to Ramsey Tram Station. Ramsey is also home to the imposing Queen’s 
Pier at 2,241 feet long which is currently undergoing a long term restoration 
project. The Ramsey Pier Tramway operates when the pier is open to the 
public. On the outskirts of town can be found two more of Ramsey’s famous 
attractions - The Grove Museum of Victorian Life and Milntown House.



	

Timetable 2026

•	 When boarding at a main rail station, we suggest 
you arrive at least 15 minutes prior to departure to 
allow time for ticketing and boarding.

•	 Unless on a pre-booked trip, seating is not 
assigned and is on a first come first served basis 
and infrequently at particularly busy periods 
demand may outweigh capacity. As such we 
can’t guarantee a seat will be available on your 
chosen trip.

•	 We are an authentic heritage railway and the 
locomotive used depends on the maintenance 
needs of our rolling stock.

* Denotes request stop.

Select the date on which you wish to travel and 
match the letter code to the timetables below. 
If two letters apply both timetables are running.

On the calendar dates marked with ( ) our 
Dining Car will be available to book. For 
more information please take a look in our 
Dining Car brochure or call 01624 697457. 

The Dining Car will be in operation with  
a standard passenger coach available,  
normal fares will apply to this coach.

Timetable R Timetable S U

Douglas 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 09:50 11:20 12:50 14:30 16:00 17:30 19:00

Pt. Soderick 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 10:03 11:33 13:03 14:43 16:13 17:43 i
Santon* 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:51 16:21 17:51 i
Ballasalla 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 10:20 11:50 13:20 15:00 16:30 18:00 19:50

Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 10:27 11:57 13:27 15:07 16:37 18:07 20:00

Colby 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 10:38 12:08 13:38 15:18 16:48 18:18 20:15

Port St. Mary 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:26 16:56 18:26 20:25

Port Erin 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 10:50 12:20 13:50 15:30 17:00 18:30 20:30

Port Erin 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:45 16:15 17:45 21:15

Port St. Mary 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:48 16:18 17:48 21:20

Colby 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:56 16:26 17:56 21:30

Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 10:27 11:57 13:27 15:07 16:37 18:07 21:42

Ballasalla 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 10:35 12:05 13:35 15:15 16:45 18:15 21:49

Santon* 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 10:47 12:17 13:47 15:27 16:57 18:27 i
Pt .Soderick 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:35 17:05 18:35 i
Douglas 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 11:05 12:35 14:05 15:45 17:15 18:45 22:30

All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMRailways prior to travelling.

Steam Railway
Douglas - Port Erin

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23 24 25 26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30 31

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2
R 

3
R

4
R 

5
R 

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R 

19
R

20
R

21 22 23
R

24
R

25
R 

26
R 

27
R

28 29 30
R 

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
S

2
R

3
R

4
S

5
R

6
R

7
R 

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R 

14
R 

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R 

20
R

21
R 

22
R

23
R

24
R

25
R 

26
R

27
R 

28
R

29
R

30
R

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R 

3
R

4
R

5 6
R

7
R

8
R 

9
R

10
R 

11
R

12 13
R

14
R

15
R 

16
R 

17
R

18
R

19 20
R

21
R

22
R 

23
R

24
R 

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
S

29
R

30
R

31
R

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R

4
R

5
R 

6
R 

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R 

11
R

12
R 

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R 

19
R

20
R 

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
R

25
R 

26
R 

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER

no Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R 

4
R 

5
R

6 7 8
R

9
R 

10
R

11
R 

12
R

13 14 15
R 

16
R

17
R 

18
R

19
R

20 21 22
R

23
R 

24
R

25
R

26
R

27 28 29
R

30
R 

31
R 

1
R

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R 

4
S 

5
R

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
RU 

11
S

12
R 

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R 

17
R

18
S 

19
R 

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R 

24
R

25
S 

26
R 

27
R

28
R

29
S

30
S 

31
SU 

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
S 

2
R 

3
R

4
R

5
R

6
R

7
RU 

8
S

9
R 

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R 

14
R

15
S 

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
RU 

22
S

23
R 

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R 

28
R

29
S 

30
R

31
R

ISLE OF MAN STEAM RAILWAY FARES
ADULT CHILD

SGL RTN SGL RTN

Douglas to Port Soderick or Santon £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Douglas to Ballasalla or Castletown £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Douglas to Ballabeg, Colby, Port St. Mary or Port Erin £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50

Port Erin to Port St. Mary, Colby, Ballabeg or Castletown £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Port Erin to Ballasalla or Santon £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Port Erin to Port Soderick or Douglas £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50

     Isle of Man Senior Citizens concessions available on production of a Valid Card. No concession for visitors. Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

TO BOARD: Give a clear hand signal to the Driver.

TO ALIGHT: Inform the Guard on boarding at the 
start of your journey.

•	 Request stops: Santon, Ronaldsway Halt, Colby 
Level and Ballabeg



Historic Manx Country House 
Extensive Gardens ~ Superb Café ~ Vintage Vehicles 

Open Wednesday - Sunday 
1 mile from Ramsey Tram Station 

20 mins       Service 5 & 5c from Ramsey Bus Station

Milntown railways advert.qxp_Layout 1  23/09/2024  18:10  Page 1

Luxury holiday homes 
by the coast, countryside 
and charming villages 
on the Island.

Isle of Man Self Catering 
Holiday Accommodation 

islandescapes.im

MANX NATIONAL HERITAGE
EXPLORE

Pick up your free guide to exploring the 
Isle of Man’s incredible national heritage sites.

rail.im /iomrailways

We are celebrating the 150  Anniversary of the

th

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway in 2026

Join us on the following dates to celebrate:

Manx Heritage Transport Festival

28  July until 2  August

th nd

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway Anniversary Day

7  August

th

We are celebrating the 150  Anniversary of theth

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway in 2026

Join us on the following dates to celebrate:

th nd

th

The 2026 Railway Timetable in association with...



All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMRailways prior to travelling.

Timetable N
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25

Timetable P
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 18:00

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 18:10

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:15

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:25

Single tickets are valid for one journey on the day of issue. Day Tickets are valid for 
multiple journeys on the day of issue. Go Explore Cards and Go Platinum Rail cards are 
also accepted. Please note that all other cards including Go Silver, all Go Gold Cards, 
Go Saver and Go Places cards are not valid on The Douglas Bay Horse Tramway services.

Children under 5 travel FREE with a fare paying adult(restrictions apply). Dogs may be carried at £0.30 
per journey. Disclaimer: See our conditions of carriage for full terms and conditions.

DOUGLAS BAY HORSE TRAMWAY FARES ADULT CHILD (5-15)

Single Ticket £2.50 £1.50

Day Ticket £5.00 £2.50

Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway
Derby Castle - Villa Marina Timetable 2026

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20
N

21 22
N

23
N

24
N

25
N

26
N

27 28 29
N

30
N

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8 9 10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15 16 17
N

18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22 23 24
N

25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29 30

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5 6
N

7
N

8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12 13
N

14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19 20
N

21
N

22
N

23
N

24
N

25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29
N

30
N

31
N

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7 8 9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15 16
N

17
N

18
N

19
P

20
N

21 22 23
N

24
N

25
N

26
N

27
N

28 29 30
N

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2 3
N

4
N

5 6 7
N

8
N

9 10
N

11
N

12 13 14
N

15
N

16 17
N

18
N

19 20 21
W

22
W

23 24
W

25
W

26 27 28
W

29
W

30 31
W

1
W

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
P

2
P

3 4
N

5
N

6
N

7
P+

8
P

9
P

10 11
N

12
N

13
P

14
N

15
P

16
P

17 18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22
P

23
P

24 25
N

26
N

27
N

28
P

29
P

30
P

31
N

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7 8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13 14 15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20 21 22
N

23
N

24
N

25
N

26
N

27 28
P

29
P

30
P

31
P

Timetable W
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35

TIMETABLE P+

A variation to timetable P will operate. 
Timings will be published closer to 7th August. 

I.o.M Railways Official Merchandise
Available at:

Douglas & Castletown
stations, Port Erin

Museum, Derby Castle
& Ramsey stations and

online at rail.im



Laxey and Lonan HeritageLaxey and Lonan Heritage
Gift ShopGift Shop  

Information CentreInformation Centre  
Open Daily 10.00am - 4.00pmOpen Daily 10.00am - 4.00pm

April - SeptemberApril - September    
Local Information - Laxey Wheel Tickets - SouvenirsLocal Information - Laxey Wheel Tickets - Souvenirs          

Mines Road, Laxey IM4 7NHMines Road, Laxey IM4 7NH    
5 mins from the Laxey Tram Station 5 mins from the Laxey Tram Station & No. 3 & No. 3 Bus Stop.Bus Stop.

THE GREAT LAXEY
MINE RAILWAY

THE GREAT LAXEY
MINE RAILWAY

STEAM TRAINs RUN 
EVERY SATURDAY
STEAM TRAINs RUN 
EVERY SATURDAY
Easter to the end SeptemberEaster to the end September
11.00am - 4.30pm11.00am - 4.30pm
valley gardens laxey
5 mins from laxey tram station & n0.3 bus stop 
valley gardens laxey
5 mins from laxey tram station & n0.3 bus stop 

The 2026 Railway Timetable in association with...

iomhorseshome.im

Home of Rest for Old Horses
Richmond Hill, Douglas, 

IM4 1JH

Summer: 10am-4pm Wednesday to Sunday
Winter: Check website for details

Café & Gift Shop
Parking for 

cars & coaches
Dogs welcome!

Find us on bus routes 1 / 2 / 11 / 12!

Over 55 horses, ponies and donkeys to meet!

/iomhorseshome



All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMRailways prior to travelling.

Timetable B
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 : 14:10 15:10

Ramsey : : 11:10 12:10 : 13:40 14:40

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:00 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:30 16:15

Summit 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:55 16:30

Laxey 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:25 17:00

Arrive at 
Ramsey 12:55 13:55 : 15:25 16:25 : :

Douglas 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 : 16:55 17:55

Timetable F
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10

After 15:45 trams will run as required 
for evening practicing and racing

Ramsey : : : 10:10 : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:10 13:40 : 14:40
 

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45

Summit 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

Summit 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20

Laxey 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50

Arrive at 
Ramsey 11:55 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

Douglas 11:25 : 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 14:25 14:55 : 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25

Timetable C
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 : 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 14:10 : 15:10
Ramsey : : : : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 : 14:40

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45
Summit 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15
Summit 11:00 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:30
Laxey 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 17:00

Arrive at 
Ramsey : 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 : 16:25 : : :

Douglas : 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 : 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:55

Timetable D
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 : 15:10

Ramsey : : : : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 : 14:40

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

Summit 11:00 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:30

Laxey 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 17:00

Arrive at 
Ramsey : 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 : 16:25 16:55 : :

Douglas : 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:55

Select the date on which you wish to travel and 
match the letter code to the timetables below. 
If two letters apply both timetables are running.

SNAEFELL MOUNTAIN RAILWAY FARES
ADULT CHILD

SGL RTN SGL RTN

Derby Castle or Ramsey to Bungalow or Snaefell Summit £9.50 £18.00 £4.75 £9.00

Laxey to Bungalow £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Laxey to Snaefell Summit £8.50 £16.00 £4.25 £8.00

Bungalow to Snaefell Summit £4.00 £7.00 £2.00 £3.50

     Isle of Man Senior Citizens concessions available on production of a Valid Card. No concession for visitors. Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

Snaefell Mountain Railway
Laxey - Snaefell Summit Timetable 2026

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28
B

29
B

30 31
B

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
B

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20 21
C

22
C

23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27 28
C

29
C

30
C

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
F

2
F

3
F

4
F

5
F

6
F

7
D

8
C

9
C

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
C

16
C

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
C

23
C

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
C

30
C

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
D

3
D

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
D

10
D

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
D

17
D

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
D

24
D

25
F

26
F

27
F

28
F

29
F

30
F

31
F

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
C

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
C

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21 22
C

23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28 29
C

30
C

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2 3
C

4
C

5 6
C

7
C

8
C

9 10
C

11
C

12 13
C

14
C

15
C

16 17
C

18
C

19 20
B

21
B

22
B

23 24
B

25
B

26 27
B

28
B

29
B

30 31
B

1
B

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

31
D

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

31
D

Please be advised that during busy periods 
you may need to queue at Laxey Station for 
Snaefell departures.

Share in the views at the Snaefell Summit 
Restaurant and Café.

Open each day the railway operates.

SNAEFELL 
SUMMIT



Hot Drinks, Food,
Refreshments & Ice Cream

Open Easter until late
September on days the 
Manx Electric Railway &

Snaefell Mountain Railway
operate.

LAXEY
STATION CAFÉ

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
DG

6
D

7
C

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
DG

13
D

14
C

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
DG

20
D

21 22
C

23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28 29
C

30
C

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2 3
C

4
C

5 6
C

7
C

8
C

9 10
C

11
C

12 13
C

14
C

15
C

16 17
C

18
C

19 20
B

21
B

22
B

23 24
B

25
B

26 27
B

28
B

29
B

30 31
B

1
B

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
DE

2
D

3
D

4
DG

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
DE

9
D

10
D

11
DG

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
DE

16
D

17
D

18
DG

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
DE

23
D

24
D

25
DG

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
DE

30
D

31
D

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
DG

2
D+

3
D

4
D

5
DE

6
D

7
D

8
DG

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
DE

13
D

14
D

15
DG

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
DE

20
D

21
D

22
DG

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
DE

27
D

28
D

29
DG

30
D

31
D

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17
 B

18
B

19 20 21
B

22
B

23 24
B

25
B

26 27 28
B

29
B

30 31
B

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
B

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20 21
C

22
C

23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27 28
C

29
C

30
C

Timetable B Timetable C Timetable D

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:10 : 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 : 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10
Groudle* 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 14:20 15:20 : 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 15:20 16:20 : 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 15:20 15:50 16:20

Baldrine* 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:58 14:28 15:28 : 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:28 15:28 16:28 : 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 15:28 15:58 16:28

South Cape* 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:35 15:35 : 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:35 15:35 16:35 : 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:35 16:05 16:35

Laxey 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:40 15:40 : 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:40 16:40 : 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:40 16:10 16:40

Dhoon* 10:25 : 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 : 10:25 10:55 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:55 : : 10:25 10:55 11:25 : 12:25 13:25 : 14:25 14:55 15:55 16:25 :

Ballaglass* 10:35 : 11:35 12:35 13:35 15:05 16:05 : 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:05 16:05 : : 10:35 11:05 11:35 : 12:35 13:35 : 14:35 15:05 16:05 16:35 :

Ballajora* 10:43 : 11:43 12:43 13:43 15:13 16:13 : 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:13 16:13 : : 10:43 11:13 11:43 : 12:43 13:43 : 14:43 15:13 16:13 16:43 :

Lewaigue* 10:47 : 11:47 12:47 13:47 15:17 16:17 : 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:17 16:17 : : 10:47 11:17 11:47 : 12:47 13:47 : 14:47 15:17 16:17 16:47 :

Belle Vue* 10:50 : 11:50 12:50 13:50 15:20 16:20 : 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 16:20 : : 10:50 11:20 11:50 : 12:50 13:50 : 14:50 15:20 16:20 16:50 :

Ramsey 10:55 : 11:55 12:55 13:55 15:25 16:25 : 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:25 16:25 : : 10:55 11:25 11:55 : 12:55 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 16:25 16:55 :

Ramsey : 11:10 12:10 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 : 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:10 15:40 : 16:40 : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:40 : 14:40 15:10 15:40 : 16:40 17:10

Belle Vue* : 11:15 12:15 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 : 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:15 15:45 : 16:45 : 11:15 11:45 : 12:45 13:45 : 14:45 15:15 15:45 : 16:45 17:15

Lewaigue* : 11:18 12:18 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 : 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 : 16:48 : 11:18 11:48 : 12:48 13:48 : 14:48 15:18 15:48 : 16:48 17:18

Ballajora* : 11:22 12:22 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 : 11:22 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:22 15:52 : 16:52 : 11:22 11:52 : 12:52 13:52 : 14:52 15:22 15:52 : 16:52 17:22

Ballaglass* : 11:30 12:30 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 : 11:30 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 : 17:00 : 11:30 12:00 : 13:00 14:00 : 15:00 15:30 16:00 : 17:00 17:30

Dhoon* : 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 : 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 : 17:10 : 11:40 12:10 : 13:10 14:10 : 15:10 15:40 16:10 : 17:10 17:40

Laxey 10:55 11:55 12:55 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 10:25 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 10:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

South Cape* 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 10:30 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 10:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

Baldrine* 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 10:37 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 10:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07

Groudle* 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 10:43 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 10:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13

Douglas 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 10:55 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 10:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Select the date on which you wish to travel and 
match the letter code to the timetables. If two 
letters apply both timetables are running.
TO BOARD: Give a clear hand signal to the Motorman.

TO ALIGHT: Inform the conductor on boarding.

TIMETABLE D+

Enhanced version of D Timetable to operate. 
Timings will be published closer to 2nd August.

TIMETABLE D RIDE ON THE WORLD’S OLDEST 
TRAMS AND OPEN TRAMS
Services departing Derby Castle at 11:40 and returning 
from Ramsey at 13:40 when timetable D is in operation 
will be either Tramcar 1, 2, 16, 32 or 33. Subject to 
operational constraints and weather conditions.

Timetable E Timetable F Timetable G

Douglas 18:40 19:10 20:10 20:40 21:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:40 19:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:10 20:40 21:40

Groudle 18:50 19:20 20:20 20:50 21:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:50 19:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:20 20:50 21:50

Baldrine* : : : : : 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:58 19:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:28 20:58 21:58

South Cape* : : : : : 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 19:05 20:05 17:05 18:05 19:05 19:35 21:05 22:05

Laxey : : : : : 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 19:10 20:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 19:40 21:10 22:10

Dhoon* : : : : : 09:25 : 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 19:25 20:25 17:25 18:25 : : 21:25 :

Ballaglass* : : : : : 09:35 : 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:35 20:35 17:35 18:35 : : 21:35 :

Ballajora* : : : : : 09:43 : 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:43 20:43 17:43 18:43 : : 21:43 :

Lewaigue* : : : : : 09:47 : 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:47 20:47 17:47 18:47 : : 21:47 :

Belle Vue* : : : : : 09:50 : 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:50 20:50 17:50 18:50 : : 21:50 :

Ramsey : : : : : 09:55 : 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:55 20:55 17:55 18:55 : : 21:55 :

Ramsey : : : : : : 10:10 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:40 20:40 21:40 18:10 : : 20:10 : 22:10

Belle Vue* : : : : : : 10:15 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 18:15 : : 20:15 : 22:15

Lewaigue* : : : : : : 10:18 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:48 20:48 21:48 18:18 : : 20:18 : 22:18

Ballajora* : : : : : : 10:22 11:22 11:52 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:52 20:52 21:52 18:22 : : 20:22 : 22:22

Ballaglass* : : : : : : 10:30 11:30 12:00 13:00 13:30 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 18:30 : : 20:30 : 22:30

Dhoon* : : : : : : 10:40 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10 18:40 : : 20:40 : 22:40

Laxey : : : : : 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:25 13:25 13:55 14:25 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 20:25 21:25 22:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 22:20 22:55

South Cape* : : : : : 10:00 11:00 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 21:00 22:25 23:00

Baldrine* : : : : : 10:07 11:07 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 21:07 22:32 23:07

Groudle* 18:55 19:25 20:25 20:55 21:25 10:13 11:13 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 21:13 22:38 23:13

Douglas 19:05 19:35 20:35 21:05 21:35 10:25 11:25 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 21:25 22:50 23:25

For more information email 

IOMUDE@gov.im 

ULTIMATE
DRIVING
EXPERIENCES
ON THE MANX
ELECTRIC 
RAILWAY

All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMRailways prior to travelling.

* Denotes request stop.

ZEN AT THE GLEN
AT DHOON

 

WEDNESDAY TO SUNDAY

9:30am - 3:30pm

THE ISLAND’S 
WELLNESS STOP IN NATURE

MANX ELECTRIC RAILWAY FARES
ADULT CHILD

SGL RTN SGL RTN

Derby Castle to Onchan Head or Far End £3.00 £5.00 £1.50 £2.50

Derby Castle to Groudle, Halfway House, Baldrine or Garwick £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Derby Castle to Ballabeg, Fairy Cottage, Laxey or Dhoon £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Derby Castle to Glen Mona, Ballaglass, Lewaigue or Ramsey £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50

Ramsey to Bellevue or Lewaigue £3.00 £5.00 £1.50 £2.50

Ramsey to Dreemskerry, Ballajora, Cornaa or Ballaglass £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Ramsey to Glen Mona, Dhoon Glen, Minorca or Laxey Station £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Ramsey to South Cape, Ballabeg, Groudle Glen or Derby Castle £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50
     Isle of Man Senior Citizens concessions available on production of a Valid Card. No concession for visitors. Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

Manx Electric Railway
Douglas - Ramsey Timetable 2026

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
F

2
F

3
F

4
F

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
C

9
C

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
DG

14
D

15
C

16
C

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
DG

21
D

22
C

23
C

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
DG

28
D

29
C

30
C

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
D

3
D

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
DG

10
D

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
D

17
D

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
DG

24
D

25
F

26
F

27
F

28
F

29
F

30
F

31
F

PRIVATE HIRE
Our unique heritage 
railways are perfect 

for special occasions. 
Contact us today to 
make your occasion 

truly memorable. 

For more information contact: HireMe@gov.im



Where to find us:What’s on...

The above list is an indication of events to be held through the season. 
Keep up to date with all the latest special events news at www.rail.im

4TH – 6TH APRIL 2026 
Easter weekend specials on 
board the Dining Car with the 
Isle of Man Steam Railway.

10TH – 12TH APRIL 2026 
The Dino Express – with the 
Isle of Man Steam Railway and in 
association with Rushen Abbey.

28TH JULY – 2ND AUGUST 2026 
Manx Heritage Transport Festival 
marking 150 years of the Douglas 
Bay Horse Tramway.

7TH AUGUST 2026 
Official 150th Anniversary Day of 
the Douglas Bay Horse Tramway.

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 

Railway MuseumTransport F estival

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway Museum

Hop-Tu-Naa

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway Museum
Steam into Christmas

30TH – 31ST OCTOBER 2026 
Hop-Tu-Naa specials on 
board the Dining Car with 
the Isle of Man Steam Railway.

21ST – 22ND NOVEMBER 2026 
M.E.R services to Laxey 
Christmas Markets

5TH DECEMBER 2026 
Steam into Christmas events 
commence with Isle of Man 
Railways.

It is an offence to trespass on the railway lines. For your own safety, 
the safety of our passengers and staff please do not trespass on the 
railway lines for any reason. Thank you.

Dino Express

Derby Castle Station, Strathallan Crescent, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM2 4NR

Alternatively you may currently board trams at the temporary terminus: 
Broadway Halt, Central Promenade, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM2 4EL

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway

Laxey Tram Station, New Road, Laxey, Isle of Man, IM4 7BB

The Bungalow Station, Mountain Road, Snaefell, Isle of Man, IM4 5AF

Snaefell Mountain Railway

Douglas Railway Station, Banks Hill, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 4LL

Castletown Station, Station Road, Castletown, Isle of Man, IM9 1EF

Port Erin Railway Station, Station Road, Port Erin, Isle of Man, IM9 6AD

Isle of Man Steam Railway

Derby Castle Station, Strathallan Crescent, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM2 4NR

Laxey Tram Station, New Road, Laxey, Isle of Man, IM4 7BB

Ramsey Tram Station, Albert Street, Ramsey, Isle of Man, IM8 1JG

Manx Electric Railway

Write to us: Isle of Man Railways, Strathallan Tram Depot, Strathallan Crescent,

Douglas, Isle Of Man, IM2 4NR

Telephone: +44 (0) 1624662525

Email us: heritagerailways@gov.im

Isle of Man Railways Head Offtice

All enquiries
www.rail.im

The Welcome Centre, 
Tel: +44 (0) 1624 662525

/IoMRailways

All enquiries
www.rail.im

The Welcome Centre, 
Tel: +44 (0) 1624 662525

/IoMRailways

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 

Railway MuseumDining Car


